

50 Victoria Street Private Bag 6995 Wellington 6141 New Zealand T 64 4 894 5400 F 64 4 894 6100 www.nzta.govt.nz

7 January 2020

Requestor

fyi-request-11803-0b1fcb06@requests.fyi.org.nz

REF: OIA-6191

To the requestor,

Thank you for your request of 4 December 2019, for the following information:

- 1. A list of all CCTV camera locations that are owned OR operated by the NZTA in the Dunedin area.
- 2. A list of all camera locations used for Automatic Number Plate Recognition (ANPR) within Dunedin.

The location CCTV cameras either owned or operated by the NZ Transport Agency are provided below. Please note that there are no ANPR cameras located within Dunedin.

- 59 Gordon Rd / Hargart-Alexander Dr
- 89 SH87 Gordon Rd / Inglis St
- 47 SH1 Barnes Dr / South Rd
- 73 Frederick St / Ward St
- 52 SH1 Cumberland St / Dundas St
- 83 Portsmouth Dr / Orari St
- 32 George St / Frederick St
- 23 Princes St / Jetty St
- 28 George St / Octagon
- 29 George St / Moray Place
- 30 George St / St Andrew St
- Southern Motorway Lookout Point
- 3 SH1 Andersons Bay North
- 3 SH1 Andersons Bay South
- 5 Crawford St / Jetty St
- 16 Castle St / Hanover St
- 18 Castle St / Stuart St
- 35 Anzac Ave / St Andrew St
- 38 Upper Stuart St / Queens Dr
- 40 North Rd / Opoho Rd
- 76 Thames St / Croquet St
- 21 Moray PI / Lower Stuart St
- 31 George St / Hanover St
- 84 Great King / Howe St
- 26 Princes St / Moray PI
- 2 Andersons Bay / Hillside Rd
- 37 St Andrew St / Great King St
- 7 Hanover St / Great King St
- 81 Severn / Cross St
- 13 Malcolm St / Albany St

- 10 Cumberland St / St Andrew St
- 14 Cumberland St / Albany St
- 8 High St / Burlington St
- 20 Cumberland St / Rattray St
- 53 SH87 Gordon Rd / Factory Rd
- 12 Cumberland St /Frederick St
- 90 Moray Place / Great King St
- 23 Princes St / Jetty St

There are no cameras operated by the NZ Transport Agency with Automatic Number Plate Recognition within Dunedin.

If you would like to discuss this request further, please contact Official.Correspondence@nzta.govt.nz.

Yours sincerely

Neil Walker

Senior Manager Journey Management Centre